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Enrollment

First Time Entering Freshmen
New Transfers

Other 1st Year

New Unclassified

Continuing Students

High School Students (New & Cont)

Total

FTE as defined by IPEDS (FT+1/3 PT)

Total SSCH

FTE as defined by ADHE (SSCH/15)

Gender FT
Female 263

Male 254

517

Student Outcomes

Fall to Spring Retention
First time entering freshman
Non-freshman degree seekers

All degree seekers

Graduation rates

(unofficial as of beginning of spring)

PT
10

14

FT

o o

509

518

522
9,228
615

Total
273
258
531

6 year rate (fall 2007 cohort)
4 year rate (fall 2009 cohort)

2/10/2014

51%
49%

88%
89%
89%

48%
36%

Race/Ethnicity

Nonresident alien

Hispanic

Two or More Races

Amer. Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black/African American
Hawaiian/Pacific Is.

White

Unknown

Total

Housing
On-campus
Off-campus

Female
39
25
10

N

187

273

Male Total

23 62 12%
21 46 9%
12 22 4%
2 3 1%
0 2 0%
23 29 5%
0 0 0%
173 360 68%
4 7 1%
258 531  100%

405 76%

126 24%



