University of the Ozarks Fact Sheet Spring 2014

prepared by Institutional Research as of February 4th, 2014

Enrollment										
			FT	PT	Total	Race/Ethnicity				
First Time Entering Freshmen			3	0	3		Female	Male To	otal	
New Transfers			6	0	6	Nonresident alien	39	23	62	12%
Other 1st Year			0	0	0	Hispanic	25	21	46	9%
New Unclassified			0	2	2	Two or More Races	10	12	22	4%
Continuing Students			509	5	514	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	1	2	3	1%
High School Students (New & Cont)			0	6	6	Asian	2	0	2	0%
Total			518	13	531	Black/African American	6	23	29	5%
						Hawaiian/Pacific Is.	0	0	0	0%
FTE as defined by IPEDS (FT+1/3 PT)			522			White	187	173	360	68%
Total SSCH			9,228			Unknown	3	4	7	1%
FTE as defined by ADHE (SSCH/15)			615			Total	273	258	531	100%
Gender	FT	PT	Total			Housing				
Female	263	10	273	51%		On-campus 405 76%				
Male	254	4	258	49%		Off-campus 126 24%				
	517	14	531			·				

Student Outcomes

Fall to Spring Retention

First time entering freshman	88%
Non-freshman degree seekers	89%
All degree seekers	89%

Graduation rates

(unofficial as of beginning of spring)

6 year rate ((fall 2007 cohort)	48%
4 year rate ((fall 2009 cohort)	36%